Case 22-11824-abl Doc 267 Entered 07/15/22 10:13:05 Page 1 of 2

Mm# AS chat!

Mary A. Schott
Clerk of Court

Entered on Docket

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

July 15,2022
STEVEN T. GUBNER - NV Bar No. 4624
SUSAN K. SEFLIN — CA Bar No. 213865 — Admitted Pro Hac Vice
JESSICA S. WELLINGTON — CA Bar No. 324477 - Admitted Pro Hac Vice
BG LAW LLP
300 S. 4™ Street, Suite 1550
Las Vegas, NV 89101
Telephone: (702) 835-0800
Facsimile: (866) 995-0215
Email: sgubner@bg.law
sseflin@bg.law
jwellington@bg.law
Attorneys for Chapter 11 Debtor
and Debtor in Possession
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA
In re: Case No. 22-11824-abl
Chapter 11

Front Sight Management LLC,
Examination Information:

Debtor. Date: August 2, 2022

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Place: Remotely via Zoom (instructions to be
provided separately)

ORDER GRANTING DEBTOR’S EX PARTE MOTION FOR ORDER DIRECTING
EXAMINATION OF MICHAEL MEACHER PURSUANT TO FED. R. BANKR. P. 2004

Front Sight Management LLC, the chapter 11 debtor in possession herein, having filed its Ex
Parte Motion for Order Directing Examination of Michael Meacher Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P.

2004 [ECF No. 264] (the “Motion”), and good cause appearing therefor,

FS_ORDER 2004 MEACHER




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Case 22-11824-abl Doc 267 Entered 07/15/22 10:13:05 Page 2 of 2

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion is granted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Michael Meacher shall appear for an examination under
oath via Zoom before a certified court reporter and/or videographer, on August 2, 2022 at 9:30 a.m.,
and to produce records as set forth in a subpoena to be issued pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2016 and
Fed. R. Civ. P. 45, as to any matter permitted by Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2004, including but not limited to
the matters specifically enumerated in the Motion.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Submitted By:

By:_/s/Jessica S. Wellington

STEVEN T. GUBNER - NV Bar No. 4624
SUSAN K. SEFLIN — CA Bar No. 213865
(Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

JESSICA S. WELLINGTON — CA Bar No. 324477
(Admitted Pro Hac Vice)

BG LAW LLP

300 S. 4™ Street, Suite 1550

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Telephone: (702) 835-0800

Facsimile: (866) 995-0215

HiHt

FS_ORDER 2004 MEACHER




