	Case 22-11824-abl Doc 267 Entered 07/15/22 10:13:05 Page 1 of 2
1	TTS BANKRID
2	Nony aSchott
3	Mary A. Schott
4	Clerk of Court
5	July 15, 2022
6	
7	STEVEN T. GUBNER – NV Bar No. 4624 SUSAN K. SEFLIN – CA Bar No. 213865 – Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>
8	JESSICA S. WELLINGTON – CA Bar No. 324477 - Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> BG LAW LLP
9	300 S. 4 th Street, Suite 1550 Las Vegas, NV 89101
10	Telephone: (702) 835-0800 Facsimile: (866) 995-0215
11	Email: sgubner@bg.law sseflin@bg.law
12	jwellington@bg.law
13	Attorneys for Chapter 11 Debtor and Debtor in Possession
14	
15	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
16	FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA
17	In re: Case No. 22-11824-abl
18 19	Chapter 11
20	Front Sight Management LLC, Examination Information:
20	Debtor. Date: August 2, 2022 Time: 9:30 a.m.
22	Place: Remotely via Zoom (instructions to be provided separately)
23	provided separately)
24	ORDER GRANTING DEBTOR'S <i>EX PARTE</i> MOTION FOR ORDER DIRECTING
25	EXAMINATION OF MICHAEL MEACHER PURSUANT TO FED. R. BANKR. P. 2004
26	Front Sight Management LLC, the chapter 11 debtor in possession herein, having filed its Ex
27	Parte Motion for Order Directing Examination of Michael Meacher Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P.
28	2004 [ECF No. 264] (the "Motion"), and good cause appearing therefor,

	Case 22-11824-abl Doc 267 Entered 07/15/22 10:13:05 Page 2 of 2
1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion is granted.
2	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Michael Meacher shall appear for an examination under
3	oath via Zoom before a certified court reporter and/or videographer, on August 2, 2022 at 9:30 a.m.,
4	and to produce records as set forth in a subpoena to be issued pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2016 and
5	Fed. R. Civ. P. 45, as to any matter permitted by Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2004, including but not limited to
6	the matters specifically enumerated in the Motion.
7	IT IS SO ORDERED.
8	
9	Submitted By:
10	
11	By: <u>/s/Jessica S. Wellington</u>
12	STEVEN T. GUBNER – NV Bar No. 4624 SUSAN K. SEFLIN – CA Bar No. 213865 (Admitted Bro Hag Vige)
13	(Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) JESSICA S. WELLINGTON – CA Bar No. 324477 (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)
14	(Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) BG LAW LLP 300 S. 4 th Street, Suite 1550
15	Las Vegas, NV 89101 Telephone: (702) 835-0800
16	Facsimile: (866) 995-0215
17	####
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25 26	
26 27	
27	
28	